



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID    |                                   | Quantity and Units | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |                     | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |                        | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description                  |                    | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001</b> |                                   | <b>ROADWAY</b>     |                                     | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |                                | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                              |            |
| 0001                 | 151006M                           | 1.000              | 13,000.00000                        | 13,000.00           | 25,000.00000                   | 25,000.00              | 39,000.00000                 | 39,000.00  |
|                      | PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND | DOLL               |                                     |                     |                                |                        |                              |            |
| 0003                 | 153003P                           | (1)                | 5,000.00000                         | 5,000.00            | 3,500.00000                    | 3,500.00               | 10,000.00000                 | 10,000.00  |
|                      | PROGRESS SCHEDULE                 | LS                 |                                     |                     |                                |                        |                              |            |
| 0004                 | 153005M                           | 7.000              | 250.00000                           | 1,750.00            | 450.00000                      | 3,150.00               | 500.00000                    | 3,500.00   |
|                      | PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE          | U                  |                                     |                     |                                |                        |                              |            |
| 0005                 | 154003P                           | (1)                | 399,000.00000                       | 399,000.00          | 402,000.00000                  | 402,000.00             | 420,000.00000                | 420,000.00 |
|                      | MOBILIZATION                      | LS                 |                                     |                     |                                |                        |                              |            |
| 0008                 | 157004M                           | 1.000              | 50,000.00000                        | 50,000.00           | 25,000.00000                   | 25,000.00              | 79,000.00000                 | 79,000.00  |
|                      | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT               | DOLL               |                                     |                     |                                |                        |                              |            |
| 0016                 | 159003M                           | 60.000             | 25.00000                            | 1,500.00            | 50.00000                       | 3,000.00               | 0.01000                      | 0.60       |
|                      | BREAKAWAY BARRICADE               | U                  |                                     |                     |                                |                        |                              |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | <b>ROADWAY</b>     | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            |                                 |            |
| 0017 159006M                          | 100.000            | 15.00000                               | 1,500.00   | 25.00000                          | 2,500.00   | 0.01000                         | 1.00       |
| DRUM                                  | U                  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0018 159009M                          | 250.000            | 3.00000                                | 750.00     | 7.00000                           | 1,750.00   | 0.01000                         | 2.50       |
| TRAFFIC CONE                          | U                  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0019 159012M                          | 4,000.000          | 0.01000                                | 40.00      | 1.00000                           | 4,000.00   | 0.01000                         | 40.00      |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                    | SF                 |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0020 159021P                          | 4,800.000          | 108.79000                              | 522,192.00 | 1.00000                           | 4,800.00   | 0.01000                         | 48.00      |
| CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB             | LF                 |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0021 159027M                          | 6.000              | 25.00000                               | 150.00     | 2,145.00000                       | 12,870.00  | 0.01000                         | 0.06       |
| FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'         | U                  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0022 159030M                          | 6.000              | 25.00000                               | 150.00     | 6,000.00000                       | 36,000.00  | 0.01000                         | 0.06       |
| PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN     | U                  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            |                                 |            |
| 0023 159059M                          | 1.000<br>U<br>TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION,<br>INTERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM 18<br>MODULES | 15,000.00000                           | 15,000.00  | 11,000.00000                      | 11,000.00  | 2,000.00000                     | 2,000.00   |
| 0024 159108M                          | 8.000<br>U<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH<br>MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION                | 25.00000                               | 200.00     | 500.00000                         | 4,000.00   | 0.01000                         | 0.08       |
| 0025 159114M                          | 5,300.000<br>LF<br>REMOVABLE BLACK LINE<br>MASKING TAPE, 6"                      | 3.50000                                | 18,550.00  | 3.00000                           | 15,900.00  | 3.10000                         | 16,430.00  |
| 0026 159117M                          | 3,000.000<br>LF<br>REMOVABLE BLACK LINE<br>MASKING TAPE, 8"                      | 4.50000                                | 13,500.00  | 4.00000                           | 12,000.00  | 4.10000                         | 12,300.00  |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |                          | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |                      | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount               | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount           | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |                          | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |                      |                                 |            |
| 0027                                  | 159120M<br>TEMPORARY PAVEMENT<br>MARKING TAPE, 4"<br>LF                                  | 11,900.000                             | 2.50000<br>29,750.00     | 2.00000<br>23,800.00              | 2.05000<br>24,395.00 |                                 |            |
| 0028                                  | 159212M<br>TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION,<br>COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3,<br>WIDTH NARROW<br>U | 8.000                                  | 9,831.17000<br>78,649.36 | 500.00000<br>4,000.00             | 0.01000<br>0.08      |                                 |            |
| 0029                                  | 159224M<br>TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION,<br>COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 4,<br>WIDTH NARROW<br>U | 4.000                                  | 9,831.17000<br>39,324.68 | 5,300.00000<br>21,200.00          | 0.01000<br>0.04      |                                 |            |
| 0030                                  | 159300M<br>TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"<br>LF  | 5,300.000                              | 0.71000<br>3,763.00      | 0.50000<br>2,650.00               | 0.55000<br>2,915.00  |                                 |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |              | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |              | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |              |           |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                                  | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount   |           |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>          |   |  |              | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |              |           |
| 0031                                  | 159312M<br>TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES,<br>LATEX, 8" LF  | 3,000.000                              | 1.41000      | 4,230.00                          | 1.00000      | 3,000.00                        | 1.05000      | 3,150.00  |
| 0032                                  | 159314M<br>TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES,<br>LATEX, 24" LF | 100.000                                | 4.24000      | 424.00                            | 3.00000      | 300.00                          | 3.15000      | 315.00    |
| 0033                                  | 160004M<br>FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>DOLL            | 1.000                                  | 200.00000    | 200.00                            | 200.00000    | 200.00                          | 200.00000    | 200.00    |
| 0034                                  | 161003P<br>FINAL CLEANUP<br>LS                      | (1)                                    | 5,000.00000  | 5,000.00                          | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00                       | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| 0035                                  | 201003P<br>CLEARING SITE<br>LS                      | (1)                                    | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00                         | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00                       | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                        |                    | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|--|--------------------|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001   | <b>ROADWAY</b>     | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            |                                 |            |
| 0036 202006M   | 48.000             | 200.00000                              | 9,600.00   | 150.00000                         | 7,200.00   | 200.00000                       | 9,600.00   |
| EXCAVATION, TEST PIT   | CY                 |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0037 202009P   | 709.000            | 1.00000                                | 709.00     | 25.00000                          | 17,725.00  | 35.00000                        | 24,815.00  |
| EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED                                     | CY                 |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0038 203021P   | 70.000             | 95.00000                               | 6,650.00   | 45.00000                          | 3,150.00   | 180.00000                       | 12,600.00  |
| I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE  | CY                 |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0039 301006P   | 47.000             | 80.00000                               | 3,760.00   | 50.00000                          | 2,350.00   | 180.00000                       | 8,460.00   |
| SUBBASE  | CY                 |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0040 302051P   | 100.000            | 125.00000                              | 12,500.00  | 50.00000                          | 5,000.00   | 180.00000                       | 18,000.00  |
| DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE<br>BASE COURSE, VARIABLE<br>THICKNESS | CY                 |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | <b>ROADWAY</b>     | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            |                                 |            |
| 0041 304009P                          | 51.000             | 214.22000                              | 10,925.22  | 225.00000                         | 11,475.00  | 290.00000                       | 14,790.00  |
| CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 10" THICK       |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0042 401009P                          | 647.000            | 30.00000                               | 19,410.00  | 38.00000                          | 24,586.00  | 18.50000                        | 11,969.50  |
| HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS               |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0043 401021M                          | 150.000            | 85.00000                               | 12,750.00  | 60.00000                          | 9,000.00   | 125.00000                       | 18,750.00  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR       |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0044 401027M                          | 1,450.000          | 5.00000                                | 7,250.00   | 4.00000                           | 5,800.00   | 1.50000                         | 2,175.00   |
| POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE            |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0045 401030M                          | 110.000            | 1.00000                                | 110.00     | 1.00000                           | 110.00     | 4.50000                         | 495.00     |
| TACK COAT                             |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |







**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description            |                    | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|--|--------------------|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>                     |                    |  |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |            |
| 0051 602168M                                     | 2.000              | 2,700.00000                            | 5,400.00   | 3,500.00000                       | 7,000.00   | 3,750.00000                     | 7,500.00   |
| RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D-1, USING NEW CASTING |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0052 602213M                                     | 2.000              | 400.00000                              | 800.00     | 525.00000                         | 1,050.00   | 600.00000                       | 1,200.00   |
| CURB PIECE                                       |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0053 606012P                                     | 27.000             | 150.00000                              | 4,050.00   | 80.00000                          | 2,160.00   | 200.00000                       | 5,400.00   |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK                      |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0054 606075P                                     | 57.000             | 150.00000                              | 8,550.00   | 80.00000                          | 4,560.00   | 200.00000                       | 11,400.00  |
| CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK                        |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0055 606081P                                     | 1.000              | 200.00000                              | 200.00     | 1,000.00000                       | 1,000.00   | 190.00000                       | 190.00     |
| CONCRETE ISLAND, 8" THICK                        |                    |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |           |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |           |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | <b>ROADWAY</b>   | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            |                                 |            |           |
| 0056                                  | 607012P<br>24" X 41" CONCRETE BARRIER<br>CURB                          | 46.000                                 | 275.00000  | 12,650.00                         | 400.00000  | 18,400.00                       | 430.00000  | 19,780.00 |
| 0057                                  | 607018P<br>9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL<br>CURB                          | 470.000                                | 100.00000  | 47,000.00                         | 36.00000   | 16,920.00                       | 115.00000  | 54,050.00 |
| 0058                                  | 607034P<br>9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL<br>CURB                          | 836.000                                | 100.00000  | 83,600.00                         | 34.00000   | 28,424.00                       | 75.00000   | 62,700.00 |
| 0059                                  | 607063P<br>15" X VARIABLE HEIGHT<br>CONCRETE BARRIER CURB,<br>DOWELLED | 32.000                                 | 450.00000  | 14,400.00                         | 400.00000  | 12,800.00                       | 300.00000  | 9,600.00  |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>          |  |  |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |            |
| 0060                                  | 607110P<br>244.000<br>15" X 51" F SHAPE CONCRETE<br>BARRIER CURB LF                          | 300.00000                              | 73,200.00  | 1,000.00000                       | 244,000.00 | 310.00000                       | 75,640.00  |
| 0061                                  | 607115P<br>97.000<br>VARIABLE WIDTH X VARIABLE<br>HEIGHT F SHAPE CONCRETE<br>BARRIER CURB LF | 500.00000                              | 48,500.00  | 450.00000                         | 43,650.00  | 525.00000                       | 50,925.00  |
| 0062                                  | 608004P<br>358.000<br>NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE,<br>POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, ____<br>THICK SY     | 82.69000                               | 29,603.02  | 50.00000                          | 17,900.00  | 65.00000                        | 23,270.00  |
| 0063                                  | 608015P<br>417.000<br>NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE,<br>BROKEN STONE, ____ " THICK SY                | 35.15000                               | 14,657.55  | 66.00000                          | 27,522.00  | 30.00000                        | 12,510.00  |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | Quantity and Units | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |           |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Unit Price                                     |                    | Ext Amount                          | Unit Price | Ext Amount                     | Unit Price | Ext Amount                   |           |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>          |  |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            |                              |           |
| 0064                                  | 609003M<br>BEAM GUIDE RAIL                     | 854.000<br>LF      | 34.21000                            | 29,215.34  | 46.00000                       | 39,284.00  | 36.75000                     | 31,384.50 |
| 0065                                  | 609006M<br>BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED         | 9.000<br>LF        | 60.22000                            | 541.98     | 58.00000                       | 522.00     | 131.25000                    | 1,181.25  |
| 0066                                  | 609009M<br>MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL      | 700.000<br>LF      | 52.27000                            | 36,589.00  | 58.00000                       | 40,600.00  | 49.00000                     | 34,300.00 |
| 0067                                  | 609027M<br>TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL         | 5.000<br>U         | 3,669.14000                         | 18,345.70  | 4,000.00000                    | 20,000.00  | 4,200.00000                  | 21,000.00 |
| 0068                                  | 609030M<br>TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL | 1.000<br>U         | 7,282.90000                         | 7,282.90   | 5,000.00000                    | 5,000.00   | 6,300.00000                  | 6,300.00  |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                                | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>          |   |  |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |            |
| 0069 609039M                          | 2.000<br>BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U              | 1,558.57000                            | 3,117.14   | 2,000.00000                       | 4,000.00   | 2,050.00000                     | 4,100.00   |
| 0070 609059M                          | 2.000<br>APPROACH GUIDE RAIL<br>TRANSITION TL-3 U | 3,853.15000                            | 7,706.30   | 5,000.00000                       | 10,000.00  | 6,300.00000                     | 12,600.00  |
| 0071 609075M                          | 1,062.000<br>REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF        | 11.12000                               | 11,809.44  | 3.00000                           | 3,186.00   | 0.01000                         | 10.62      |
| 0072 610003M                          | 5,300.000<br>TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF               | 1.25000                                | 6,625.00   | 1.00000                           | 5,300.00   | 1.05000                         | 5,565.00   |
| 0073 610012M                          | 120.000<br>RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE<br>LENS U | 45.00000                               | 5,400.00   | 40.00000                          | 4,800.00   | 41.50000                        | 4,980.00   |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |                       | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |                       | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |                       | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |                       |                                 |            |
| 0074                                  | 610014M<br>TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"<br>LF           | 3,000.000                              | 2.25000<br>6,750.00   | 2.00000<br>6,000.00               | 2.10000<br>6,300.00   | 2.10000<br>6,300.00             | 6,300.00   |
| 0075                                  | 610017M<br>TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"<br>LF          | 1,000.000                              | 7.00000<br>7,000.00   | 6.00000<br>6,000.00               | 6.30000<br>6,300.00   | 6.30000<br>6,300.00             | 6,300.00   |
| 0076                                  | 610018M<br>RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL,<br>AMBER LENS<br>U | 45.000                                 | 45.00000<br>2,025.00  | 40.00000<br>1,800.00              | 41.50000<br>1,867.50  | 41.50000<br>1,867.50            | 1,867.50   |
| 0077                                  | 610024M<br>REMOVAL OF RPM<br>U                       | 165.000                                | 10.00000<br>1,650.00  | 10.00000<br>1,650.00              | 30.00000<br>4,950.00  | 30.00000<br>4,950.00            | 4,950.00   |
| 0078                                  | 610033M<br>RUMBLE STRIP<br>LF                        | 730.000                                | 5.00000<br>3,650.00   | 16.00000<br>11,680.00             | 17.00000<br>12,410.00 | 17.00000<br>12,410.00           | 12,410.00  |
| 0079                                  | 612015P<br>GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GO<br>SF           | 2,992.250                              | 21.45000<br>64,183.76 | 22.00000<br>65,829.50             | 30.50000<br>91,263.63 | 30.50000<br>91,263.63           | 91,263.63  |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID    |   | Quantity and Units | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|----------------------|---|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description                        |                    | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001</b> |   | <b>ROADWAY</b>     | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |            |                              |            |
| 0080                 | 701021P                                 | 271.000            | 160.00000                           | 43,360.00  | 95.00000                       | 25,745.00  | 120.00000                    | 32,520.00  |
|                      | 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT               | LF                 |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0081                 | 701192P                                 | 189.000            | 4.00000                             | 756.00     | 2.50000                        | 472.50     | 8.50000                      | 1,606.50   |
|                      | GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG                  | LF                 |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0082                 | 701201P                                 | 350.000            | 7.00000                             | 2,450.00   | 5.00000                        | 1,750.00   | 6.50000                      | 2,275.00   |
|                      | MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG       | LF                 |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0083                 | 701204P                                 | 435.000            | 5.00000                             | 2,175.00   | 3.00000                        | 1,305.00   | 5.50000                      | 2,392.50   |
|                      | MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG      | LF                 |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0084                 | 701375P                                 | (1)                | 4,500.00000                         | 4,500.00   | 2,000.00000                    | 2,000.00   | 4,200.00000                  | 4,200.00   |
|                      | MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER CENTER - AA | LS                 |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |









**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |                | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |                | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount     | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount     | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |                | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |                |                                 |            |
| 0151 610036M                          | 5,300.000          | 1.25000                                | 6,625.00       | 3.00000                           | 15,900.00      | 1.10000                         | 5,830.00   |
| REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF         |                    |  |                |                                   |                |                                 |            |
| 0152 610039M                          | 255.000            | 5.00000                                | 1,275.00       | 12.00000                          | 3,060.00       | 3.25000                         | 828.75     |
| REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF        |                    |  |                |                                   |                |                                 |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |  | \$2,093,530.39 | \$1,745,177.00                    | \$1,562,017.17 |                                 |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID      |                                 | Quantity and Units              | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |                     | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |                        | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |             |
|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Item Description                |                                 | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount  |
| <b>SECTION: 0002</b>   |                                 | <b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b> |                                     | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |                                | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                              |             |
| 0006                   | 155009M                         | 1.000                           | 40,000.00000                        | 40,000.00           | 6,000.00000                    | 6,000.00               | 30,000.00000                 | 30,000.00   |
|                        | FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP      | U                               |                                     |                     |                                |                        |                              |             |
| 0007                   | 155027M                         | 17.000                          | 5,700.00000                         | 96,900.00           | 500.00000                      | 8,500.00               | 3,000.00000                  | 51,000.00   |
|                        | FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE | MO                              |                                     |                     |                                |                        |                              |             |
| <b>Section Totals:</b> |                                 |                                 |                                     | \$136,900.00        |                                | \$14,500.00            |                              | \$81,000.00 |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID                     |                    | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |             | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |             | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |             |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|
| Item Description                      |                    | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount  |
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units |                                     |             |                                |             |                              |             |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0003                  | NON-PARTICIPATING  |                                     |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>            |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>       |             |
| 0002 152015P                          | 1.000              | 1.00000                             | 1.00        | 13,000.00000                   | 13,000.00   | 10,000.00000                 | 10,000.00   |
| POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE         | DOLL               |                                     |             |                                |             |                              |             |
| 0095 802021M                          | 18.000             | 700.00000                           | 12,600.00   | 1,000.00000                    | 18,000.00   | 750.00000                    | 13,500.00   |
| TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER | U                  |                                     |             |                                |             |                              |             |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |                                     | \$12,601.00 |                                | \$31,000.00 |                              | \$23,500.00 |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |             | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |             | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |              |           |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                                | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount   |           |
| <b>SECTION: 0004</b>                  |   | <b>EROSION CONTROL</b>                 |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |              |           |
| 0009                                  | 158006M<br>SILT FENCE<br>LF                       | 3,000.000                              | 0.01000     | 30.00                             | 0.50000     | 1,500.00                        | 6.00000      | 18,000.00 |
| 0010                                  | 158009M<br>HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE,<br>ORANGE<br>LF | 8,000.000                              | 0.01000     | 80.00                             | 1.00000     | 8,000.00                        | 7.00000      | 56,000.00 |
| 0011                                  | 158015M<br>HAYBALE<br>U                           | 25.000                                 | 1.00000     | 25.00                             | 20.00000    | 500.00                          | 40.00000     | 1,000.00  |
| 0012                                  | 158030M<br>INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'<br>U      | 15.000                                 | 125.00000   | 1,875.00                          | 80.00000    | 1,200.00                        | 125.00000    | 1,875.00  |
| 0013                                  | 158033M<br>INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'<br>U      | 10.000                                 | 125.00000   | 1,250.00                          | 80.00000    | 800.00                          | 150.00000    | 1,500.00  |
| 0014                                  | 158063P<br>CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM<br>LS          | (1)                                    | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00                          | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00                        | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |             | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |             |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount  |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0004                  | EROSION CONTROL    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>         |             |                              |             |
| 0015 158084M                          | 40.000             | 25.00000                            | 1,000.00   | 20.00000                       | 800.00      | 1.00000                      | 40.00       |
| EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL      |                    |                                     |            |                                |             |                              |             |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |                                     | \$6,760.00 |                                | \$17,800.00 |                              | \$93,415.00 |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0005</b>                  |  | <b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>               |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |            |
| 0096                                  | 804006P<br>900.000<br>TOPSOILING, 4" THICK<br>SY                 | 3.50000                                | 3,150.00   | 5.00000                           | 4,500.00   | 3.50000                         | 3,150.00   |
| 0097                                  | 804014P<br>7.000<br>PLANT PIT SOIL<br>CY                         | 55.00000                               | 385.00     | 80.00000                          | 560.00     | 85.00000                        | 595.00     |
| 0098                                  | 804015P<br>10.000<br>BORROW TOPSOIL<br>CY                        | 55.00000                               | 550.00     | 80.00000                          | 800.00     | 74.00000                        | 740.00     |
| 0099                                  | 806006P<br>900.000<br>FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE<br>A-3<br>SY | 1.75000                                | 1,575.00   | 2.00000                           | 1,800.00   | 2.50000                         | 2,250.00   |
| 0100                                  | 809003M<br>900.000<br>STRAW MULCHING<br>SY                       | 1.25000                                | 1,125.00   | 2.00000                           | 1,800.00   | 1.00000                         | 900.00     |
| 0101                                  | 809018M<br>22.000<br>WOOD MULCHING<br>SY                         | 21.00000                               | 462.00     | 7.00000                           | 154.00     | 12.50000                        | 275.00     |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |              | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |             | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |              |           |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|--------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount   |           |
| <b>SECTION: 0005</b>                  |   | <b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>               |              | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |              |           |
| 0102                                  | 811006M<br>LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2"<br>CALIPER, B&B | 8.000                                  | 800.00000    | 6,400.00                          | 750.00000   | 6,000.00                        | 600.00000    | 4,800.00  |
| 0103                                  | 811024M<br>SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2"<br>CALIPER, B&B | 8.000                                  | 800.00000    | 6,400.00                          | 750.00000   | 6,000.00                        | 600.00000    | 4,800.00  |
| 0104                                  | 811042M<br>EVERGREEN TREE, 5-6' HIGH, B&B                 | 20.000                                 | 425.00000    | 8,500.00                          | 350.00000   | 7,000.00                        | 475.00000    | 9,500.00  |
| 0105                                  | 811138M<br>PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND<br>MAINTENANCE PERIOD  | (1)                                    | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00                         | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00                        | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0106                                  | 811165M<br>WATERING                                       | 2.000                                  | 6,500.00000  | 13,000.00                         | 500.00000   | 1,000.00                        | 735.00000    | 1,470.00  |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |             | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |             | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |             |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount  |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |                                     | \$56,547.00 |                                | \$33,614.00 |                              | \$78,480.00 |







**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |              | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |              | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |              |           |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount   |           |
| <b>SECTION: 0007</b>                  | <b>OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br/>STRUSTURE NO. 2 STRUCTURE<br/>NO. 0730-224</b> | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |              |                                 |              |           |
| 0116                                  | 162006P<br>VIBRATION MONITORING<br>LS                                       | 1.000                                  | 4,750.00000  | 4,750.00                          | 2,500.00000  | 2,500.00                        | 3,150.00000  | 3,150.00  |
| 0117                                  | 201009P<br>CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE<br>(___) STRUCTURE #0730-224<br>LS      | (1)                                    | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00                         | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00                       | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0118                                  | 202009P<br>EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED<br>CY                                   | 135.000                                | 222.41000    | 30,025.35                         | 70.00000     | 9,450.00                        | 90.00000     | 12,150.00 |
| 0119                                  | 203009P<br>I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE<br>CY   | 10.000                                 | 130.00000    | 1,300.00                          | 90.00000     | 900.00                          | 180.00000    | 1,800.00  |
| 0120                                  | 501003P<br>TEMPORARY SHEETING<br>SF   | 985.000                                | 10.00000     | 9,850.00                          | 15.00000     | 14,775.00                       | 0.01000      | 9.85      |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |             | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |             |           |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|-------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount  |           |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0007                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUCTURE NO. 2 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 0730-224 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            |                                 |             |           |
| 0121                                  | 504006P<br>REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-<br>COATED<br>LB             | 6,100.000                              | 3.18000     | 19,398.00                         | 3.00000    | 18,300.00                       | 3.00000     | 18,300.00 |
| 0122                                  | 504015P<br>CONCRETE FOOTING<br>CY                                  | 25.000                                 | 390.90000   | 9,772.50                          | 400.00000  | 10,000.00                       | 850.00000   | 21,250.00 |
| 0123                                  | 504026P<br>CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND<br>CAP, HPC<br>CY              | 25.000                                 | 2,454.29000 | 61,357.25                         | 500.00000  | 12,500.00                       | 3,400.00000 | 85,000.00 |
| 0124                                  | 507039P<br>CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET,<br>HPC<br>LF                   | 10.000                                 | 610.90000   | 6,109.00                          | 400.00000  | 4,000.00                        | 380.00000   | 3,800.00  |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |               | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |               | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |               |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount    | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount    | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount    |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0007</b>                  |   | <b>OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT</b>           |               | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |               | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |               |            |
|                                       |   | <b>STRUSTURE NO. 2 STRUCTURE</b>       |               |                                   |               |                                 |               |            |
|                                       |   | <b>NO. 0730-224</b>                    |               |                                   |               |                                 |               |            |
| 0125                                  | 512012M   | 1.000                                  | 194,346.46000 | 194,346.46                        | 380,000.00000 | 380,000.00                      | 350,000.00000 | 350,000.00 |
|                                       | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT,<br>STRUCTURE NO. ____ STRUCTURE<br>#0730-224 | U                                      |               |                                   |               |                                 |               |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |   |  | \$366,908.56  |                                   | \$482,425.00  |                                 | \$510,459.85  |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                    |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            |
|--|--|--|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                     | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0008                                     | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 3 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1613-211 | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            |                                 |            |
| 0126 162006P   | 1.000  | 4,750.00000                            | 4,750.00   | 2,500.00000                       | 2,500.00   | 3,150.00000                     | 3,150.00   |
| VIBRATION MONITORING LS                                  |  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0127 201009P   | (1)  | 15,000.00000                           | 15,000.00  | 5,000.00000                       | 5,000.00   | 15,000.00000                    | 15,000.00  |
| CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE<br>(___) STRUCTURE #1613-211 LS |  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0128 202009P   | 210.000  | 156.44000                              | 32,852.40  | 70.00000                          | 14,700.00  | 90.00000                        | 18,900.00  |
| EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY                              |  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0129 501003P   | 1,480.000  | 10.00000                               | 14,800.00  | 13.00000                          | 19,240.00  | 0.01000                         | 14.80      |
| TEMPORARY SHEETING SF                                    |  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |
| 0130 504006P   | 6,390.000  | 3.18000                                | 20,320.20  | 3.00000                           | 19,170.00  | 3.00000                         | 19,170.00  |
| REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-<br>COATED LB                 |  |  |            |                                   |            |                                 |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                        |            | Quantity and Units | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|--|------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Unit Price |                    | Ext Amount                          | Unit Price | Ext Amount                     | Unit Price | Ext Amount                   |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0008</b>   |            |                    | <b>OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT</b>        |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>            |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>       |            |
|  |            |                    | <b>STRUSTURE NO. 3 STRUCTURE</b>    |            |                                |            |                              |            |
|  |            |                    | <b>NO. 1613-211</b>                 |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0131   | 504015P    | 50.000             | 370.09000                           | 18,504.50  | 400.00000                      | 20,000.00  | 850.00000                    | 42,500.00  |
| CONCRETE FOOTING   |            | CY                 |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0132   | 504026P    | 10.000             | 2,088.85000                         | 20,888.50  | 500.00000                      | 5,000.00   | 3,400.00000                  | 34,000.00  |
| CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC                            |            | CY                 |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0133   | 512012M    | 1.000              | 175,089.26000                       | 175,089.26 | 365,000.00000                  | 365,000.00 | 340,000.00000                | 340,000.00 |
| OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ STRUCTURE #1613-211 |            | U                  |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                                       |            |                    | \$302,204.86                        |            | \$450,610.00                   |            | \$472,734.80                 |            |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID    |                                   | Quantity and Units        | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |            | (2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |                                   |                           | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member |                                   |                           |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0009                              |                           |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
|                      |                                   | CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT   |                                     |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>            |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>       |            |
|                      |                                   | STRUSTURE NO. 4 STRUCTURE |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
|                      |                                   | NO. 1613-205              |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0134                 | 162006P                           | 1.000                     | 4,750.00000                         | 4,750.00   | 2,500.00000                    | 2,500.00   | 3,000.00000                  | 3,000.00   |
|                      | VIBRATION MONITORING              | LS                        |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0135                 | 201009P                           | (1)                       | 15,000.00000                        | 15,000.00  | 5,000.00000                    | 5,000.00   | 15,000.00000                 | 15,000.00  |
|                      | CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE          | LS                        |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
|                      | (___) STRUCTURE #1613-205         |                           |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0136                 | 202009P                           | 100.000                   | 164.26000                           | 16,426.00  | 70.00000                       | 7,000.00   | 90.00000                     | 9,000.00   |
|                      | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED          | CY                        |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0137                 | 501003P                           | 685.000                   | 10.00000                            | 6,850.00   | 14.00000                       | 9,590.00   | 0.01000                      | 6.85       |
|                      | TEMPORARY SHEETING                | SF                        |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |
| 0138                 | 504006P                           | 4,005.000                 | 3.18000                             | 12,735.90  | 3.00000                        | 12,015.00  | 3.00000                      | 12,015.00  |
|                      | REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED | LB                        |                                     |            |                                |            |                              |            |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC. |              | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |             | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |              |           |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount   |           |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0010                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 5 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1613-212     | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |             |                                 |              |           |
| 0142                                  | 162006P<br>VIBRATION MONITORING<br>LS                                  | 1.000                                  | 4,750.00000  | 4,750.00                          | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00                        | 3,150.00000  | 3,150.00  |
| 0143                                  | 201009P<br>CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE<br>(___) STRUCTURE #1613-212<br>LS | (1)                                    | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00                         | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00                        | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0144                                  | 202009P<br>EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED<br>CY                              | 210.000                                | 156.44000    | 32,852.40                         | 70.00000    | 14,700.00                       | 90.00000     | 18,900.00 |
| 0145                                  | 501003P<br>TEMPORARY SHEETING<br>SF                                    | 1,480.000                              | 10.00000     | 14,800.00                         | 13.00000    | 19,240.00                       | 0.01000      | 14.80     |
| 0146                                  | 504006P<br>REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-<br>COATED<br>LB                 | 6,390.000                              | 3.18000      | 20,320.20                         | 3.00000     | 19,170.00                       | 3.00000      | 19,170.00 |

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER &<br>SON, INC.                                      |                             | (2) SPARWICK<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |              | (3) BERTO CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |              |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price  | Ext Amount                  | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0010                  |  | <b>OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br/>STRUSTURE NO. 5 STRUCTURE<br/>NO. 1613-212</b> |                             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>          |              |
| 0147                                  | 504015P<br>CONCRETE FOOTING<br>CY  | 50.000  | 370.09000<br>18,504.50      | 400.00000<br>20,000.00            | 20,000.00    | 850.00000<br>42,500.00          | 42,500.00    |
| 0148                                  | 504026P<br>CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND<br>CAP, HPC<br>CY                              | 10.000  | 2,088.85000<br>20,888.50    | 500.00000<br>5,000.00             | 5,000.00     | 3,400.00000<br>34,000.00        | 34,000.00    |
| 0149                                  | 512012M<br>OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT,<br>STRUCTURE NO. ___ STRUCTURE<br>#1613-212<br>U | 1.000   | 134,840.04000<br>134,840.04 | 365,000.00000<br>365,000.00       | 365,000.00   | 345,000.00000<br>345,000.00     | 345,000.00   |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |  |   | \$261,955.64                |                                   | \$450,610.00 |                                 | \$477,734.80 |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID    |                                   | (4) RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |               |                     |                        |            |            |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------|---|---------------|---------------------|------------------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description     |                                   |   |               |                     |                        |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units                | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount    | Unit Price          | Ext Amount             | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 | ROADWAY                           |   |               | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |
| 0001                 | 151006M                           | 1.000                                   | 38,253.25000  | 38,253.25           |                        |            |            |
|                      | PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND | DOLL                                    |               |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0003                 | 153003P                           | (1)                                     | 20,000.00000  | 20,000.00           |                        |            |            |
|                      | PROGRESS SCHEDULE                 | LS                                      |               |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0004                 | 153005M                           | 7.000                                   | 1,000.00000   | 7,000.00            |                        |            |            |
|                      | PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE          | U                                       |               |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0005                 | 154003P                           | (1)                                     | 490,000.00000 | 490,000.00          |                        |            |            |
|                      | MOBILIZATION                      | LS                                      |               |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0008                 | 157004M                           | 1.000                                   | 50,000.00000  | 50,000.00           |                        |            |            |
|                      | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT               | DOLL                                    |               |                     |                        |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0016 159003M                          | 60.000             | 200.00000                                     | 12,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| BREAKAWAY BARRICADE                   | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0017 159006M                          | 100.000            | 100.00000                                     | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| DRUM                                  | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0018 159009M                          | 250.000            | 25.00000                                      | 6,250.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| TRAFFIC CONE                          | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0019 159012M                          | 4,000.000          | 20.00000                                      | 80,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                    | SF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0020 159021P                          | 4,800.000          | 62.00000                                      | 297,600.00 |                     |            |                        |            |
| CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB             | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0021 159027M                          | 6.000              | 4,000.00000                                   | 24,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'         | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                        |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001   | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0022 159030M   | 6.000              | 6,000.00000                                   | 36,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN                               | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0023 159059M   | 1.000              | 20,000.00000                                  | 20,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INTERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM 18 MODULES | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0024 159108M   | 8.000              | 10,000.00000                                  | 80,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION             | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0025 159114M   | 5,300.000          | 3.00000                                       | 15,900.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"                        | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                    |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001</b>   | <b>ROADWAY</b>     |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0026 159117M   | 3,000.000          | 4.00000                                       | 12,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| REMOVABLE BLACK LINE<br>MASKING TAPE, 8"                                 | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0027 159120M   | 11,900.000         | 2.00000                                       | 23,800.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| TEMPORARY PAVEMENT<br>MARKING TAPE, 4"                                   | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0028 159212M   | 8.000              | 6,000.00000                                   | 48,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION,<br>COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3,<br>WIDTH NARROW | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0029 159224M   | 4.000              | 10,000.00000                                  | 40,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION,<br>COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 4,<br>WIDTH NARROW | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001</b>                  | <b>ROADWAY</b>     |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0030 159300M                          | 5,300.000          | 1.00000                                       | 5,300.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"            | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0031 159312M                          | 3,000.000          | 2.00000                                       | 6,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES,<br>LATEX, 8"  | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0032 159314M                          | 100.000            | 6.00000                                       | 600.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
| TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES,<br>LATEX, 24" | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0033 160004M                          | 1.000              | 200.00000                                     | 200.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
| FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT                 | DOLL               |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0034 161003P                          | (1)                | 10,000.00000                                  | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| FINAL CLEANUP                         | LS                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0035 201003P                          | (1)                | 40,000.00000                                  | 40,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| CLEARING SITE                         | LS                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0036 202006M                          | 48.000             | 200.00000                                     | 9,600.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| EXCAVATION, TEST PIT                  | CY                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0037 202009P                          | 709.000            | 100.00000                                     | 70,900.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED              | CY                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0038 203021P                          | 70.000             | 80.00000                                      | 5,600.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE                   | CY                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0039 301006P                          | 47.000             | 70.00000                                      | 3,290.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| SUBBASE                               | CY                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |                        |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------|---------------------|------------------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount             | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY  |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |
| 0040 302051P                          | 100.000  | 120.00000                                     | 12,000.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
|                                       | DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE<br>BASE COURSE, VARIABLE<br>THICKNESS |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0041 304009P                          | 51.000   | 200.00000                                     | 10,200.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
|                                       | CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 10"<br>THICK                           |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0042 401009P                          | 647.000  | 40.00000                                      | 25,880.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
|                                       | HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS                                      |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0043 401021M                          | 150.000  | 60.00000                                      | 9,000.00   |                     |                        |            |            |
|                                       | HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT<br>REPAIR                           |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0044 401027M                          | 1,450.000  | 4.00000                                       | 5,800.00   |                     |                        |            |            |
|                                       | POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE                                   |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description      |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                       | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                       | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0045 401030M                               | 110.000            | 1.00000                                       | 110.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
| TACK COAT                                  | GAL                |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0046 401061M                               | 130.000            | 500.00000                                     | 65,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E<br>SURFACE COURSE | T                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0047 401108M                               | 1.000              | 550.00000                                     | 550.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
| CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX<br>ASPHALT           | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0048 401113M                               | 214.000            | 120.00000                                     | 25,680.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT<br>REPAIR           | SY                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0049 601122P                               | 5.000              | 500.00000                                     | 2,500.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE<br>PIPE            | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description            |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                             | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0050 602105M                                     | 3.000              | 2,000.00000                                   | 6,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING                        | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0051 602168M                                     | 2.000              | 4,000.00000                                   | 8,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D-1, USING NEW CASTING | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0052 602213M                                     | 2.000              | 250.00000                                     | 500.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
| CURB PIECE                                       | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0053 606012P                                     | 27.000             | 220.00000                                     | 5,940.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK                      | SY                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0054 606075P                                     | 57.000             | 205.00000                                     | 11,685.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK                        | SY                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0055 606081P                          | 1.000              | 250.00000                                     | 250.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
| CONCRETE ISLAND, 8" THICK             | SY                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0056 607012P                          | 46.000             | 330.00000                                     | 15,180.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 24" X 41" CONCRETE BARRIER CURB       | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0057 607018P                          | 470.000            | 50.00000                                      | 23,500.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB       | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0058 607034P                          | 836.000            | 50.00000                                      | 41,800.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB       | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY   |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0059 607063P                          | 32.000<br>15" X VARIABLE HEIGHT<br>CONCRETE BARRIER CURB,<br>DOWELLED LF          | 400.00000                                     | 12,800.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0060 607110P                          | 244.000<br>15" X 51" F SHAPE CONCRETE<br>BARRIER CURB LF                          | 250.00000                                     | 61,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0061 607115P                          | 97.000<br>VARIABLE WIDTH X VARIABLE<br>HEIGHT F SHAPE CONCRETE<br>BARRIER CURB LF | 300.00000                                     | 29,100.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0062 608004P                          | 358.000<br>NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE,<br>POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, ____<br>THICK SY     | 120.00000                                     | 42,960.00  |                     |            |                        |            |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                                  | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY   |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0063 608015P                          | 417.000   | 100.00000                                     | 41,700.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE,<br>BROKEN STONE, ___ " THICK |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0064 609003M                          | 854.000   | 60.00000                                      | 51,240.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | BEAM GUIDE RAIL                                     |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0065 609006M                          | 9.000   | 200.00000                                     | 1,800.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED                         |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0066 609009M                          | 700.000   | 70.00000                                      | 49,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE<br>RAIL                   |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0067 609027M                          | 5.000   | 6,000.00000                                   | 30,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL                         |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description  |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                   | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                   | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0068 609030M                           | 1.000              | 9,000.00000                                   | 9,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END<br>TERMINAL | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0069 609039M                           | 2.000              | 3,000.00000                                   | 6,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE              | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0070 609059M                           | 2.000              | 6,000.00000                                   | 12,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| APPROACH GUIDE RAIL<br>TRANSITION TL-3 | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0071 609075M                           | 1,062.000          | 20.00000                                      | 21,240.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL             | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0072 610003M                           | 5,300.000          | 2.50000                                       | 13,250.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"                    | LF                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                                | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY   |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0073 610012M                          | 120.000<br>RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE<br>LENS U | 50.00000                                      | 6,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0074 610014M                          | 3,000.000<br>TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"<br>LF      | 3.50000                                       | 10,500.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0075 610017M                          | 1,000.000<br>TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"<br>LF     | 10.00000                                      | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0076 610018M                          | 45.000<br>RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL,<br>AMBER LENS U  | 50.00000                                      | 2,250.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0077 610024M                          | 165.000<br>REMOVAL OF RPM U                       | 5.00000                                       | 825.00     |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                                      | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ROADWAY                              |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0078 610033M                          | 730.000                              | 20.00000                                      | 14,600.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | RUMBLE STRIP LF                      |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0079 612015P                          | 2,992.250                            | 40.00000                                      | 119,690.00 |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GO SF         |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0080 701021P                          | 271.000                              | 36.19000                                      | 9,807.49   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF         |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0081 701192P                          | 189.000                              | 5.00000                                       | 945.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF            |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0082 701201P                          | 350.000                              | 7.00000                                       | 2,450.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description   |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                    | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                    | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0083 701204P                            | 435.000            | 5.00000                                       | 2,175.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG      |                    |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0084 701375P                            | (1)                | 10,000.00000                                  | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER CENTER - AA |                    |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0085 701375P                            | (1)                | 10,000.00000                                  | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER CENTER - AE |                    |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0086 701375P                            | (1)                | 10,000.00000                                  | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER CENTER - AS |                    |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description        |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                         | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                         | ROADWAY            |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0087 701375P                                 | (1)                | 10,000.00000                                  | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER<br>CENTER - G    | LS                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0088 703018M                                 | 1.000              | 3,000.00000                                   | 3,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| LUMINAIRE                                    | U                  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0089 703021M                                 | (1)                | 20,000.00000                                  | 20,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO.<br>___ 0730-224 | LS                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0090 703021M                                 | (1)                | 10,000.00000                                  | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO.<br>___ 1414-258 | LS                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0091 703021M                                 | (1)                | 10,000.00000                                  | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO.<br>___ 1613-205 | LS                 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID    |  | (4) RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |            |                     |                        |            |            |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|---------------------|------------------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description     |  |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units                         | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount             | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001</b> | <b>ROADWAY</b>                             |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |
| 0092                 | 703021M (1)                                | 10,000.00000                            | 10,000.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
|                      | SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 1613-211 |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0093                 | 703021M (1)                                | 10,000.00000                            | 10,000.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
|                      | SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 1613-212 |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0094                 | 703033P (1)                                | 50,000.00000                            | 50,000.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
|                      | TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM          |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0151                 | 610036M 5,300.000                          | 2.00000                                 | 10,600.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
|                      | REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES                 |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0152                 | 610039M 255.000                            | 4.00000                                 | 1,020.00   |                     |                        |            |            |
|                      | REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS                |   |            |                     |                        |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |            |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

**Section Totals:** \$2,456,820.74





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID               |                          | (4) RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |              |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description                |                          |   |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member            | Quantity and Units       | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0002            | CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING |   |              | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0006 155009M                    | 1.000                    | 80,000.00000                            | 80,000.00    |                     |            |                        |            |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP      | U                        |   |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0007 155027M                    | 17.000                   | 4,000.00000                             | 68,000.00    |                     |            |                        |            |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE | MO                       |   |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>          |                          |   | \$148,000.00 |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description    |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |             |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--------------------|---|-------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                     | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount  | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0003                     | NON-PARTICIPATING  |   |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0002 152015P                             | 1.000              | 25,000.00000                                  | 25,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE            | DOLL               |   |             |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0095 802021M                             | 18.000             | 700.00000                                     | 12,600.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12"<br>DIAMETER | U                  |   |             |                     |            |                        |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                   |                    |   | \$37,600.00 |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |                        |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount             | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0004                  | EROSION CONTROL    |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |
| 0009 158006M                          | 3,000.000<br>LF    | 5.00000                                       | 15,000.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0010 158009M                          | 8,000.000<br>LF    | 6.00000                                       | 48,000.00  |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0011 158015M                          | 25.000<br>U        | 70.00000                                      | 1,750.00   |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0012 158030M                          | 15.000<br>U        | 200.00000                                     | 3,000.00   |                     |                        |            |            |
| 0013 158033M                          | 10.000<br>U        | 300.00000                                     | 3,000.00   |                     |                        |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID                |                        | (4) RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |             |                     |            |                        |            |
|----------------------------------|------------------------|---|-------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description                 |                        |   |             |                     |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member             | Quantity and Units     | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount  | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0004</b>             | <b>EROSION CONTROL</b> |   |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0014 158063P                     | (1)                    | 5,000.00000                             | 5,000.00    |                     |            |                        |            |
| CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM          | LS                     |   |             |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0015 158084M                     | 40.000                 | 120.00000                               | 4,800.00    |                     |            |                        |            |
| EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL | CY                     |   |             |                     |            |                        |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>           |                        |   | \$80,550.00 |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                                   | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0005                  | GENERAL LANDSCAPE                 |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0096 804006P                          | 900.000                           | 3.00000                                       | 2,700.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | TOPSOILING, 4" THICK              |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0097 804014P                          | 7.000                             | 50.00000                                      | 350.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | PLANT PIT SOIL                    |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0098 804015P                          | 10.000                            | 50.00000                                      | 500.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | BORROW TOPSOIL                    |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0099 806006P                          | 900.000                           | 2.00000                                       | 1,800.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0100 809003M                          | 900.000                           | 1.00000                                       | 900.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | STRAW MULCHING                    |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID    |   | (4) RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |              |                     |            |                        |            |
|----------------------|---|---|--------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |   |   |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units                          | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0005 | GENERAL LANDSCAPE                           |   |              | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0101                 | 809018M                                     | 22.000                                  | 20.00000     | 440.00              |            |                        |            |
|                      | WOOD MULCHING                               | SY                                      |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0102                 | 811006M                                     | 8.000                                   | 800.00000    | 6,400.00            |            |                        |            |
|                      | LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B | U                                       |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0103                 | 811024M                                     | 8.000                                   | 800.00000    | 6,400.00            |            |                        |            |
|                      | SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B | U                                       |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0104                 | 811042M                                     | 20.000                                  | 400.00000    | 8,000.00            |            |                        |            |
|                      | EVERGREEN TREE, 5-6' HIGH, B&B              | U                                       |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0105                 | 811138M                                     | (1)                                     | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00           |            |                        |            |
|                      | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD  | LS                                      |              |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |             |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|-------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount  | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0005                  | GENERAL LANDSCAPE  |   |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0106 811165M                          | 2.000              | 6,200.00000                                   | 12,400.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| WATERING                              | MG                 |   |             |                     |            |                        |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |   | \$54,890.00 |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |              |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|--------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0006                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUCTURE NO. 1 - STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1414-258 |   |              | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0107                                  | 162006P<br>VIBRATION MONITORING                                      | 1.000<br>LS                                   | 5,000.00000  | 5,000.00            |            |                        |            |
| 0108                                  | 201009P<br>CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE<br>(___) STRUCTURE #1414-258     | (1)<br>LS                                     | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0109                                  | 202009P<br>EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED                                  | 170.000<br>CY                                 | 250.00000    | 42,500.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0110                                  | 501003P<br>TEMPORARY SHEETING  | 1,235.000<br>SF                               | 60.00000     | 74,100.00           |            |                        |            |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |             |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|-------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount  | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0006                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUCTURE NO. 1 - STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1414-258 |   |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0111                                  | 504006P<br>REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-<br>COATED LB                  | 9,280.000                                     | 2.00000     | 18,560.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0112                                  | 504015P<br>CONCRETE FOOTING CY                                       | 50.000  | 800.00000   | 40,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0113                                  | 504026P<br>CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND<br>CAP, HPC CY                   | 15.000  | 2,000.00000 | 30,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0114                                  | 507039P<br>CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET,<br>HPC LF                        | 30.000  | 600.00000   | 18,000.00           |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                              |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |              |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--|---|--------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0006   | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUCTURE NO. 1 - STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1414-258 |   |              | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0115 512012M   | 1.000  | 290,000.00000                                 | 290,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT,<br>STRUCTURE NO. ___ STRUCTURE<br>#1414-258 | U  |   |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>   |  |   | \$533,160.00 |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0007</b>                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 2 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 0730-224 |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0116 162006P                          | 1.000  | 5,000.00000                                   | 5,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | VIBRATION MONITORING LS  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0117 201009P                          | (1)  | 30,000.00000                                  | 30,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE<br>(___) STRUCTURE #0730-224 LS           |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0118 202009P                          | 135.000  | 250.00000                                     | 33,750.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0119 203009P                          | 10.000   | 50.00000                                      | 500.00     |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE CY  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0120 501003P                          | 985.000  | 60.00000                                      | 59,100.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | TEMPORARY SHEETING SF  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |             |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|-------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount  | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0007                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 2 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 0730-224 |   |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0121                                  | 504006P<br>REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-<br>COATED LB                | 6,100.000                                     | 2.00000     | 12,200.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0122                                  | 504015P<br>CONCRETE FOOTING CY                                     | 25.000  | 800.00000   | 20,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0123                                  | 504026P<br>CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND<br>CAP, HPC CY                 | 25.000  | 2,600.00000 | 65,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0124                                  | 507039P<br>CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET,<br>HPC LF                      | 10.000  | 800.00000   | 8,000.00            |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                              |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |              |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--|---|--------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0007   | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 2 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 0730-224 |   |              | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0125 512012M   | 1.000  | 290,000.00000                                 | 290,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT,<br>STRUCTURE NO. ___ STRUCTURE<br>#0730-224 | U  |   |              |                     |            |                        |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>   |  |   | \$523,550.00 |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0008</b>                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 3 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1613-211 |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0126 162006P                          | 1.000  | 5,000.00000                                   | 5,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | VIBRATION MONITORING LS  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0127 201009P                          | (1)  | 15,000.00000                                  | 15,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE<br>(___) STRUCTURE #1613-211 LS           |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0128 202009P                          | 210.000  | 250.00000                                     | 52,500.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0129 501003P                          | 1,480.000  | 60.00000                                      | 88,800.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | TEMPORARY SHEETING SF  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |               |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount    | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0008                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 3 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1613-211              |   |               | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0130                                  | 504006P<br>REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-<br>COATED LB                             | 6,390.000                                     | 2.00000       | 12,780.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0131                                  | 504015P<br>CONCRETE FOOTING CY  | 50.000  | 800.00000     | 40,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0132                                  | 504026P<br>CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND<br>CAP, HPC CY                              | 10.000  | 3,000.00000   | 30,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0133                                  | 512012M<br>OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT,<br>STRUCTURE NO. ___ STRUCTURE<br>#1613-211 U | 1.000   | 190,000.00000 | 190,000.00          |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |              |            |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |   | \$434,080.00 |            |            |            |            |





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0009                  | CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 4 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1613-205 |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0134 162006P                          | 1.000  | 5,000.00000                                   | 5,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | VIBRATION MONITORING LS  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0135 201009P                          | (1)  | 15,000.00000                                  | 15,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE<br>(___) STRUCTURE #1613-205 LS             |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0136 202009P                          | 100.000  | 250.00000                                     | 25,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0137 501003P                          | 685.000  | 60.00000                                      | 41,100.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | TEMPORARY SHEETING SF  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0009                  | CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 4 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1613-205               |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0138 504006P                          | 4,005.000<br>LB<br>REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-<br>COATED                           | 2.00000                                       | 8,010.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0139 504015P                          | 25.000<br>CY<br>CONCRETE FOOTING   | 800.00000                                     | 20,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0140 504026P                          | 5.000<br>CY<br>CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND<br>CAP, HPC                                | 2,000.00000                                   | 10,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0141 512003M                          | 1.000<br>U<br>CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT,<br>STRUCTURE NO. ___ STRUCTURE<br>#1613-205 | 140,000.00000                                 | 140,000.00 |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |              |            |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |   | \$264,110.00 |            |            |            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |            |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0010                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 5 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1613-212 |   |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0142 162006P                          | 1.000  | 5,000.00000                                   | 5,000.00   |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | VIBRATION MONITORING LS  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0143 201009P                          | (1)  | 15,000.00000                                  | 15,000.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE<br>(___) STRUCTURE #1613-212 LS           |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0144 202009P                          | 210.000  | 250.00000                                     | 52,500.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0145 501003P                          | 1,480.000  | 60.00000                                      | 88,800.00  |                     |            |                        |            |
|                                       | TEMPORARY SHEETING SF  |   |            |                     |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |   | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |               |                     |            |                        |            |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount    | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0010                  | OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT<br>STRUSTURE NO. 5 STRUCTURE<br>NO. 1613-212              |   |               | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0146                                  | 504006P<br>REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-<br>COATED LB                             | 6,390.000                                     | 2.00000       | 12,780.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0147                                  | 504015P<br>CONCRETE FOOTING CY  | 50.000  | 800.00000     | 40,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0148                                  | 504026P<br>CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND<br>CAP, HPC CY                              | 10.000  | 3,000.00000   | 30,000.00           |            |                        |            |
| 0149                                  | 512012M<br>OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT,<br>STRUCTURE NO. ___ STRUCTURE<br>#1613-212 U | 1.000   | 190,000.00000 | 190,000.00          |            |                        |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20123

**Counties:** STATEWIDE

**Letting Date:** June 09, 2020

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 123

**Project(s):** %100 State Funded

**Contract Time:** 11/30/21 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CONTRACT 2013-1

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (4) RAILROAD<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC. |              |            |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |   | \$434,080.00 |            |            |            |            |



